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Dear LMB,
Greetings!

| am a Filipino student pursuing a Master of Science at the Institute for Water
Education (IHE), Delft, Netherlands. As part of my program, | am at the early phase of
my research study entitled: “Water and Social Impacts of Sand and Gravel Mining
through Remote Sensing and Policy Analysis”.

Be that as it may, | would like to request the following data from your office:
1. Shapefile on the administrative boundaries of provinces, cities/municipalities in the
Philippines;

2. Shapefile on the land use/land cover classifications of the Philippines.

Thank you.

From: You
Timestamp: 09:30 AM, Oct 07, 2021
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October 7, 2021

Dear Merry Jean,

Thank you for your request dated Oct 06, 2021 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016)
on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Shapefile on the

Administrative Boundaries of Provinces, cities/municipalities in the Philippines.

We received your request on Oct 06, 2021 and will respond on or before Oct 27, 2021
04:16:39 AM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules and

regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the
reply function on the eFOI portal at
https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQIFERFTIIMTUIt
ODUOMDczMjA3NDK3DA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-854073207497.
Thank you. .

Respectfully,

Asela Co
FOI Officer

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQIFERFTIIMTUIODUOMDczMjA3NDK3DA?msg=REQUEST_ACCEPTED 313



CONTACT INFORMATION

Full Name: Merry Jean Caparas
Email: caparasmjean@gmail.com
Address: Barangay Calunasan, Merida
Leyte

Mobile No: +63 (966) 792-8942
Landline No: None -

Affiliation: academe

ID Type: Student ID



